
 
 
       
 

 
REHEARSAL SCHEDULE 

(This schedule is subject to change.) 
 
Mon. Oct. 28  6:30-8:30 PM Read Through – Full Cast 
Tues. Oct. 29  6:30-8:00 PM Music – Kids/Parents/Townspeople/Adults 

7:15-8:30 PM Dance – When You’re a Wimp – Ralphie/Randy/Schwartz/Flick/Esther Jane/ 
     Mary Beth/Farkus/Dill/Kids 
--------------------- ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Mon. Nov. 4  6:30-8:00 PM Music – Ensemble/Townspeople/Kids  
   8:00-9:00 PM Music – Ralphie/Old Man/Mother/Miss Shields 
   7:15-8:00 PM Parent Information Meeting 
Tues. Nov. 5  6:30-9:00 PM Blocking – Act I, Prologue, Scene 8/Act II, Scenes 7 & 8 (* See list below) 
Wed.  Nov. 6  6:30-7:30 PM Music – Kids (including Schwartz/Flick/Esther Jane/Mary Beth/Farkus/Dill) 
   7:30-8:30 PM Music – Ensemble/Townspeople/Parents 
Thurs. Nov. 7  OFF – NO REHEARSAL  
Fri. Nov. 8  6:30-9:00 PM Blocking – Act I, Scenes 1 & 3/Act II, Scene 3 & 5 (* See list below) 
Sat.  Nov. 9  9 AM-12 PM Dance – It All Comes Down to Christmas/Higbee’s Window – Parkers/Kids/ 
     Parents/Townspeople  
--------------------- ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Mon.  Nov. 11  6:30-9:00 PM Blocking – Act I, Scenes 4, 5/Act II, Scenes 1 & 2 (* See list below) 
Tues. Nov. 12  6:30-9:00 PM Dance – A Major Award – Leg Lamp Dancers/The Old Man 
   6:30-7:15 PM Music – Kids (everyone who is not a Leg Lamp Dancer) 
   7:15-8:30 PM Music – Parents/Townspeople/Adults 
Wed.  Nov. 13  6:30-9:00 PM Dance – You’ll Shoot Your Eye Out – Ralphie/Randy/Schwartz/Flick/Esther Jane 
Thurs. Nov. 14  6:30-9:00 PM  Dance – A Major Award – Old Man/Mother/Townspeople/Kids/Dancers 
Fri. Nov. 15  6:30-9:00 PM Blocking – Act I, Scenes 2, 6, 7/Act II, Scenes 4, 6 (*See list below) 
Sat. Nov. 16  9 AM-12 PM Dance – Ralphie to the Rescue – Ralphie/Shields/Old Man/Mother/Randy/Ensemble 
     (see list of characters below) 
   1:00-4:00 PM Dance – Ralphie to the Rescue – Ralphie/Shields/Old Man/Mother/Randy/Ensemble 
--------------------- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Mon.  Nov. 18  6:30-7:30 PM Dance – Red Ryder Carbine – Ralphie/Narrator 
   7:30-9:00 PM Dance – Genius on Cleveland Street – Old Man/Mother 
   6:30-7:30 PM Music – Kids/Ensemble/Townspeople 
   7:30-8:30 PM Music – Ralphie/Miss Shields/Old Man/Mother 
Tues. Nov. 19  6:30-8:30 PM Costume Parade – Full Cast 
Wed. Nov. 20  6:30-9:00 PM Dance – Red Ryder (Reprise)/Up on Santa’s Lap – Ralphie/Elves/Santa/Mary  
     Beth/Randy/Kids 
Thurs. Nov. 21  6:30-9:00 PM  Dance – Somewhere Hovering/Ralphie to the Rescue (Reprise)/Bows – 
     Ralphie/Randy/Kids/Ensemble/Full Cast  
Fri. Nov. 22  6:30-9:00 PM Run/Fix Selected Scenes – Full Cast 
Sat. Nov. 23  9 AM-4 PM Performances at Jr. League Holiday Market & Lighting of the Doves - TBA 
--------------------- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
November 25-29 OFF – NO REHEARSAL – THANKSGIVING WEEK 
Sat.  Nov. 30  9 AM-12 PM Run Act I – Full Cast 
   1:00-4:00 PM Run Act II – Full Cast 
--------------------- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Sun. Dec. 1  1:00-4:00 PM Run Show – Full Cast & Crew 
Mon. Dec. 2  5:30-10:00 PM Run Show – Full Cast & Crew 
Tues. Dec. 3  5:30-10:00 PM Dress Rehearsal 1 – Full Cast & Crew 
Wed. Dec. 4  5:30-10:30 PM Dress Rehearsal 2 – Full Cast & Crew (cast pictures) 
Thurs. Dec. 5  5:30-10:00 PM Performance 1 



 2 
Fri. Dec. 6  5:30-10:00 PM Performance 2  
Sat. Dec. 7  12:30-5:00 PM Performance 3 
   6:30-10:00 PM Performance 4 
Sun. Dec. 8  12:30-5:00 PM Performance 5 
   6:30-10:00 PM Performance 6 
--------------------- ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
Mon.  Dec. 9  OFF – NO REHEARSAL 
Tues. Dec. 10  OFF – NO REHEARSAL 
Wed. Dec. 11  6:00-8:30 PM – Pick-Up Rehearsal 
Thurs. Dec. 12  5:30-10:00 PM Performance 7 
Fri. Dec. 13  5:30-10:00 PM Performance 8 
Sat. Dec. 14  12:30-5:30 PM Performance 9 
Sun. Dec. 15  12:30-5:30 PM Performance 10 
---------------------- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
K. Brumfield, Director   (281) 382-9384  keith@classactproductions.org 
Debra Moses, Assistant Director  (281) 935-8880  debramoses@me.com     
Jadin Rivas, Stage Manager  (832) 525-5337  jadinrivas@gmail.com 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 
*Blocking Rehearsals: 
 
Tues. Nov. 5   
6:30-9:00 PM Blocking – Act I, Prologue, Scene 8/Act II, Scenes 7 & 8 
Santa/Jean (Narrator)/Shoppers (TBA)/Ralphie/Mother/Old Man/Randy//Mrs. Schwartz/Townspeople/Farkus/Dill 
Kid 1, 2, 3/Flick/Waiter/Waiter’s Daughter/Full Cast 
 
Fri. Nov. 8   
6:30-9:00 PM Blocking – Act I, Scenes 1 & 3/Act II, Scene 3 & 5 
Mother/Ralphie/Randy/Narrator/Old Man/Kids/Townspeople/Nancy’s Mother/Ensemble/ 
Schwartz/Flick/Boy/Esther Jane/Mary Beth/Scut Farkus/Grover Dill/Kids/Elves/Chief Elf/Santa/Goggles Kid/ 
Kid 1, 2, 3, 4 
 
Mon.  Nov. 11   
6:30-9:00 PM Blocking – Act I, Scenes 4, 5/Act II, Scenes 1 & 2 
Miss Shields/Kids/Narrator/Ralphie/Villain/Schwartz/Bank Robbers/Tellers/Townspeople/Randy/Mother/Old Man/ 
Delivery Men/Flick/Girls/Mary Beth/Policeman/Doctor/Fireman/Flick’s Mom/Adults/Farkus/Grover Dill 
   
Fri. Nov. 15   
6:30-9:00 PM Blocking – Act I, Scenes 2, 6, 7/Act II, Scenes 4, 6  
Mother/Narrator/The Old Man/Ralphie/Randy/Elves 
------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Characters in Ralphie to the Rescue: 
Ellie Yankee – Miss Shields 
Chris – Ralphie 
Bryan - Randy 
Braden – Scut Farkus 
Blake – Grover Dill 
Western Dance Group: Maximilian M/Eli R/Kennedy K/Liam S/Mike S/Ellie M/Hunter K/Miles L/ 
   Henry O/Angela P/Bella M/Addie R/Heather Y/Collin L 
Tappers: Laney G/Natalie H/Luciana M/Avery Mc/Abigail S 
Can-Can Girls: Madison C/Annabelle C/Violet C/Eliza D/Josie G/Avery G/Vienna H/Olivia K/Corrina S 
 
 


